Michigan (17-9,8-7 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (18-9,9-7 Big Ten)

02/19/20 at Rutgers Athletic Center, Piscataway, NJ

Date: 02/19/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;hcég P o0 Michigan 28 32 60

Site: Rutgers Athletic Center, Piscataway, NJ Rutgers 31 21 52

Referees: Don Daily, Brandon Cruz, Larry Scirotto

Michigan 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Simpson,Zavier * 37 6-10 2-3 2-6 0-6 6 4 5 4 0 2 16

21  Wagner,Franz * 36 4-11 1-6 3-3 2-6 8 0 0 2 0 1 12

55 Brooks,Eli * 33 4-10 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 9

15 Teske,Jon * 26 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 3 1 5

23 Johns Jr.,Brandon * 18 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 1

00 DeJulius,David 21 3-6 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 10

11  Castleton,Colin 10 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 5

51 Davis,Austin 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

05 Nunez,Adrien 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-47 6-23 12-18 4-30 34 13 6 10 4 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 3-13 23.08 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 3-10 30.00 % 11-15 73.33 %

Total 21-47 44.7 % 6-23 26.1 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rutgers 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Baker,Geo * 32 7-16 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 2 16

24  Harper Jr.,Ron * 32 4-9 1-4 4-4 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 13

01 Yeboah,Akwasi * 30 5-10 0-3 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 10

13 Carter,Shag * 19 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 3

23  Mathis,Montez * 14 0-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

04  Mulcahy,Paul 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 6

42  Young,Jacob 20 2-10 0-3 0-2 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 4

15 Johnson,Myles 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 2 0 0

22  McConnell,Caleb 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-63 3-18 5-9 14-23 37 17 7 9 2 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 8-34 23.53 % 0-10 0.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 22-63 34.9% 3-18 16.7 % 5-9 55.6 %

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 9

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 26

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

MISS JUMPER by TESKE,JON

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI
STEAL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TESKE,JON
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by TESKE,JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,ELI

STEAL by WAGNER,FRANZ
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,FRANZ (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TESKE,JON
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TESKE,JON
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI
SUB IN by DEJULIUS,DAVID
TURNOVER by DEJULIUS,DAVID

19:38

19:13
18:56
18:30
18:20

18:12

17:56
17:45
17:16
16:59
16:43
16:43
16:38

16:12
16:03
15:37
15:34
15:34
15:04
14:46
14:31
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
13:59
13:59
13:55
13:39
13:33
13:33
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:14
13:03
12:40
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:18
12:18

0-2

3-4
3-6

5-6

8-6

10-6
10-8

12-8

14-8

16-8

16-10

H2

H4

H1
H3

H1

V2

V 4
V2

V 4

V 6

V 8

V 6

GOOD JUMPER by YEBOAH,AKWASI
ASSIST by HARPER JR.,RON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,GEO

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,GEO
REBOUND OFF by HARPER JR.,RON
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,SHAQ
MISS 3PTR by HARPER JR.,RON

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,GEO

REBOUND DEF by YEBOAH,AKWASI
TURNOVER by BAKER,GEO

MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ

MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,MONTEZ

SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAQ
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by HARPER JR.,RON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MYLES

SUB OUT by BAKER,GEO

SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB OUT by HARPER JR.,RON
SUB IN by MULCAHY,PAUL
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,CALEB
SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,CALEB

STEAL by MCCONNELL,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YEBOAH,AKWASI
GOOD LAYUP by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)

STEAL by YOUNG,JACOB



12:15 16-12 V4 GOOD DUNK by YOUNG,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:15
12:15 SUB OUT by YEBOAH,AKWASI
12:15 SUB IN by HARPER JR.,RON
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYLES
11:33 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER --
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,FRANZ(in the paint) 11:14 18-12 V6
11:14 FOUL by JOHNSON,MYLES
SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 11:14
SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI 11:14
GOOD FT by WAGNER,FRANZ 11:14 19-12 V7
10:51 MISS 3PTR by HARPER JR.,RON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:51 FOUL by MCCONNELL,CALEB
FOUL by DAVIS,AUSTIN 10:36
TURNOVER by DAVIS,AUSTIN 10:36
10:36 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,CALEB
10:36 SUB IN by BAKER,GEO

10:11 19-15 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,GEO
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ 09:54
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYLES
FOUL by DEJULIUS,DAVID 09:48
09:48 MISS FT by YOUNG,JACOB(fastbreak)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WAGNER,FRANZ 09:48
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUSTIN 09:48
SUB IN by TESKE,JON 09:48
SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 09:48
09:48 MISS FT by YOUNG,JACOB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER -
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 09:21
- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
FOUL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER 09:21
08:55 19-17 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MULCAHY,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 08:36
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYLES
08:28 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON -
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI 08:14 21-17 V4
07:46 21-19 V2 GOOD DUNK by BAKER,GEO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint) 07:17
07:17 BLOCK by JOHNSON,MYLES

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
07:05 21-22 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER JR.,RON
-- ASSIST by BAKER,GEO

GOOD 3PTR by TESKE,JON 06:21 24-22 V2

ASSIST by SIMPSON,ZAVIER --

FOUL by DEJULIUS,DAVID 06:01

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
06:01 SUB OUT by HARPER JR.,RON
06:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB
06:01 SUB IN by YEBOAH,AKWASI
06:01 SUB IN by CARTER,SHAQ
06:01 SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER 06:01

SUB IN by WAGNER,FRANZ 06:01

05:50 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GEO



REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ
MISS 3PTR by DEJULIUS,DAVID

SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
SUB IN by NUNEZ,ADRIEN

FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
STEAL by BROOKS,ELI
TURNOVER by TESKE,JON

SUB OUT by DEJULIUS,DAVID
SUB IN by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ
MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,ADRIEN

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ

REBOUND DEF by TESKE,JON
TURNOVER by TESKE,JON

STEAL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TESKE,JON

SUB IN by DAVIS,AUSTIN
MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI

24-24

26-24

26-26
28-26
28-28

28-31

V2

V2

H3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BAKER,GEO

FOUL by CARTER,SHAQ

MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by MULCAHY,PAUL
GOOD JUMPER by MULCAHY,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,MONTEZ
MISS JUMPER by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)

STEAL by BAKER,GEO
TURNOVER by BAKER,GEO

FOUL by MATHIS,MONTEZ

SUB OUT by BAKER,GEO

SUB OUT by MULCAHY,PAUL
SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAQ
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,CALEB
SUB IN by HARPER JR.,RON

REBOUND DEF by YEBOAH,AKWASI
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,MYLES
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MYLES
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB IN by BAKER,GEO

SUB IN by CARTER,SHAQ

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,GEO
GOOD JUMPER by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,SHAQ(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCONNELL,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by YEBOAH,AKWASI
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,GEO



VISITORS: Michigan

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,ADRIEN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUSTIN
SUB IN by TESKE,JON

SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI

FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON
SUB IN by CASTLETON,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,FRANZ

TURNOVER by WAGNER,FRANZ

FOUL by TESKE,JON

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,FRANZ
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by CASTLETON,COLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CASTLETON,COLIN

STEAL by TESKE,JON

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,FRANZ

GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,FRANZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BROOKS,ELI

MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(fastbreak)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:25

19:07
19:07
19:07
19:07
19:07

18:50
18:22
18:04
17:56
17:56
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:16
17:04
17:04
16:57
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:36
16:36
16:31
16:27
16:06

16:03
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:57
15:57
15:52
15:52

15:52

28-33

28-35

28-36
28-37

30-37

31-37

33-37

34-37

HS5

H7

H8
H9

H7

H 6

H4

H3

SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,CALEB
SUB IN by MATHIS,MONTEZ

FOUL by CARTER,SHAQ

REBOUND DEF by YEBOAH,AKWASI
GOOD LAYUP by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARPER JR.,RON

MISS FT by YEBOAH,AKWASI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,GEO
FOUL by YEBOAH,AKWASI

STEAL by YEBOAH,AKWASI

GOOD FT by HARPER JR.,RON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARPER JR.,RON(fastbreak)

STEAL by BAKER,GEO
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,GEO(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER,SHAQ

SUB OUT by YEBOAH,AKWASI
SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAQ
SUB IN by MULCAHY,PAUL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES

TURNOVER by MULCAHY,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,MONTEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MATHIS,MONTEZ
SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB
TURNOVER by BAKER,GEO

FOUL by YOUNG,JACOB



FOUL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER 15:33

15:28 MISS DUNK by HARPER JR.,RON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:24 SUB OUT by BAKER,GEO
15:24 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,CALEB
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI 15:24
SUB IN by DEJULIUS,DAVID 15:24
15:18 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)
BLOCK by TESKE,JON 15:18
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ --
GOOD JUMPER by DEJULIUS,DAVID 15:01 36-37 H1
14:29 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MULCAHY,PAUL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEJULIUS,DAVID 14:08
REBOUND OFF by CASTLETON,COLIN --
14:07 FOUL by MULCAHY,PAUL
GOOD FT by CASTLETON,COLIN 14:07 37-39 H?2
GOOD FT by CASTLETON,COLIN 14:07 38-39 H1
13:48 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)
BLOCK by TESKE,JON 13:48
REBOUND DEF by TESKE,JON --
MISS JUMPER by DEJULIUS,DAVID 13:32
13:32 BLOCK by JOHNSON,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEF by MULCAHY,PAUL
13:25 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MULCAHY,PAUL
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint) 12:51 40-41 H1
12:27 MISS 3PTR by MULCAHY,PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCONNELL,CALEB
12:21 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,PAUL
FOUL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER 12:20
12:20 SUB OUT by HARPER JR.,RON
12:20 SUB IN by YEBOAH,AKWASI
SUB OUT by TESKE,JON 12:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUSTIN 12:20
12:14 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by CASTLETON,COLIN 12:14
REBOUND DEF by CASTLETON,COLIN --
11:57 FOUL by YOUNG,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
11:47 SUB IN by CARTER,SHAQ
11:47 SUB OUT by MULCAHY,PAUL
11:47 SUB IN by BAKER,GEO
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,FRANZ(in the paint) 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SHAQ
11:18 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASTLETON,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
10:36 TURNOVER by YEBOAH,AKWASI
GOOD JUMPER by DEJULIUS,DAVID 10:07 42-41 V1
09:46 MISS 3PTR by YEBOAH,AKWASI

REBOUND DEF by CASTLETON,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by DEJULIUS,DAVID 09:14 45-41 V4
ASSIST by SIMPSON,ZAVIER --

09:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:09

09:09 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,CALEB

09:09 SUB IN by HARPER JR.,RON
SUB OUT by CASTLETON,COLIN 09:09

SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI 09:09



FOUL by DAVIS,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DEJULIUS,DAVID

GOOD FT by WAGNER,FRANZ (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WAGNER,FRANZ (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ
ASSIST by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUSTIN

SUB IN by TESKE,JON

MISS JUMPER by TESKE,JON

FOUL by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER
SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,FRANZ
GOOD FT by DEJULIUS,DAVID

GOOD FT by DEJULIUS,DAVID
FOUL by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON

TURNOVER by WAGNER,FRANZ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI

SUB OUT by DEJULIUS,DAVID
SUB IN by SIMPSON,ZAVIER

45-42

46-42
47-42

47-44
50-44

51-44
52-44

52-45
52-46

55-46

55-48

V3

V 4
V5

V3
V 6

V7
V 8

V7
V 6

V9

V7

GOOD FT by CARTER,SHAQ
MISS FT by CARTER,SHAQ

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HARPER JR.,RON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HARPER JR.,RON

FOUL by BAKER,GEO

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARTER,SHAQ

SUB OUT by YOUNG,JACOB

SUB IN by MULCAHY,PAUL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by YEBOAH,AKWASI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,GEO

REBOUND DEF by HARPER JR.,RON

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GEO

FOUL by YEBOAH,AKWASI

GOOD FT by HARPER JR.,RON
GOOD FT by HARPER JR.,RON
SUB OUT by HARPER JR.,RON
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,CALEB

SUB OUT by MULCAHY,PAUL
SUB IN by HARPER JR.,RON
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,CALEB
SUB IN by MULCAHY,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by YEBOAH,AKWASI

MISS JUMPER by MULCAHY,PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GEO

REBOUND OFF by MULCAHY,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER JR.,RON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:48 SUB OUT by MULCAHY,PAUL

02:48 SUB IN by YOUNG,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,FRANZ 02:28
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYLES
02:18 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,GEO
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON -
MISS 3PTR by TESKE,JON 01:47
- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JACOB
01:42 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI -
01:20 FOUL by YEBOAH,AKWASI
MISS FT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 01:20 56-48 V8
01:13 56-50 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,GEO(fastbreak)
01:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
01:13 SUB IN by CARTER,SHAQ
SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,BRANDON 01:13
SUB IN by DEJULIUS,DAVID 01:13
01:06 FOUL by BAKER,GEO
GOOD FT by DEJULIUS,DAVID(fastbreak) 01:06 57-50 V7
MISS FT by DEJULIUS,DAVID(fastbreak) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,GEO
00:58 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,GEO
REBOUND DEF by DEJULIUS,DAVID --
GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 59-50 V9
ASSIST by SIMPSON,ZAVIER --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JACOB
- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,GEO
00:44 MISS 3PTR by YEBOAH,AKWASI
- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,GEO
00:41 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,GEO(in the paint)
BLOCK by TESKE,JON 00:41

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER JR.,RON
00:35 59-52 V7 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER JR.,RON(in the paint)

00:35 FOUL by HARPER JR.,RON
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(fastbreak) 00:35 60-52 V8
MISS FT by SIMPSON,ZAVIER(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,SHAQ
00:27 FOUL by CARTER,SHAQ
00:27 TURNOVER by CARTER,SHAQ



